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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

S1-'ATE OF MAINE," 

PASSED A'I' 'rHE SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-EIGHT. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820, 

AUGUSTA: 
LU1'HER SEVERANCE, PRINTER. 

1 838. 



348 DELMON'l'-DOUGH'I'Y-FORTIFICA'I'IONS, 

appropriations, and in such instalments as he shall deem proper 
-Provided, that no warrant shall be drawn for more than One 
Hundred Dollars in one year for any Academy or High 
School. 

CHAPTER 99. 

Resolve in favor of Town of Belmont. 

Approved, March 23, 1838, 

RESOLVED, That the State Treasurer be, and he hereby is 
authorized and directed to pay to the Treasurer of the town of 
Belmont in the County of ,Val do the sum of Three Dollars 
and Fifty Cents, it being for a ,like sum paid by said town to 
seven soldiers on the day of review and which the town has 
never been repaid, 

CHAPTER 100. 
, 

Resolve in favor of Jacob Doughty. 

Approved. March 23, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That the Governor and Council be and hereby 
are authorized to place Jacob Doughty on the li~tof the bet'lefici .. 
aries under the Resolve in relation to the indigent blind pr6vid~ 
ing for placing them at the New England Asylum for the Blind 
at Boston, notwithstanding he may be over the age of forty 
yeats, 

CHAP'l'EIt 101. 

Resolves relating to Fortifications on our FI'olltiel'. 

Approved March 23, 1838. 

RESOLVED, That the maritime frontier and the extensive 
interior position of this State are in a defenceless and exposed 
Ilituation, and we rely, with confidence, that the Federal Gov-


